

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 165 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 165 of 2024**

=====

RIZWANABEN TAIYABBHAI MEMON & ANR.

Versus

SAIYED BILKISUNNISHA W/O MOHAMAD AZIZ

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 13/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Nirav Padhiyar submits that he has filed Caveat on behalf of the respondent in the appeal. Registry to verify and display the name of learned advocate Mr.Padhiyar as appearing for the Caveator.

As per the submission of learned advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.Kharadi, since learned advocate Mr.Kharadi is on Huj pilgrimage and is not available upto 15.07.2024, let the matter be posted on 19.07.2024. The interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

GAURAV J THAKER