

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 165 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 165 of 2024

=====

RIZWANABEN TAIYABBHAI MEMON & ANR.

Versus

SAIYED BILKISUNNISHA W/O MOHAMAD AZIZ

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR NIRAV K PADHIYAR(5678) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

Date : 01/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **08th April, 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 13.06.2024 to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai